Gleneagles Ch’axay Elementary School
6350 Marine Drive

West Vancouver, BC V7W 2S5
Phone: 604.981.1360 Fax: 604.981.1361

www.sd45.bc.ca/gleneagles

2025-26 School Calendar

Monday, September 1%
Tuesday, September 2"
Thursday, September 18t
Friday, September 26"
Tuesday, September 30t

Wednesday, October 8"
Thursday, October 9t
Monday, October 13t
Friday, October 24t

Monday, November 10t
Tuesday, November 11t
Monday, November 24t

Friday, December 5t

Friday, December 19t
December 22" — January 2"
Monday, January 5%

Friday, January 30"

Friday, February 13t
Monday, February 16"

Friday, March 13t
March 16" to March 27t
Monday, March 30t

Friday, April 3"
Monday, April 6"
Friday, April 24t

Friday, May 15t
Monday, May 18"

Friday, June 12t
Thursday, June 25t

Friday, June 26™

Labour Day Holiday

First Day of School (8:35 — 9:35 am) for Gr. 1 to 7 only
Open House: Meet the Staff

Professional Development Day

National Day for Truth & Reconciliation

Parent-Teacher Interviews/Early Dismissal at 12:05 pm
Parent-Teacher Interviews/Early Dismissal at 12:05 pm
Thanksgiving Day Holiday

Professional Development Day

Remembrance Day Assembly, 10:45 am
Remembrance Day Holiday
Professional Development Day

Term 1 Learning Updates issued

Last Day of School before Winter Vacation/Early Dismissal at 12:05 pm
Winter Vacation

Classes resume after Winter Break

Professional Development Day

District Reading Break
Family Day Holiday

Last Day of School before Spring Break/Term 2 Learning Updates issued
Spring Break
Classes resume after Spring Break

Good Friday Holiday
Easter Monday Holiday
Student Learning Conferences & Open House (9:00 — 10:00 am)

Professional Development Day
Victoria Day Holiday

Sports Day/Early Dismissal at 12:05 pm

Last Day of School/Early Dismissal at 12:05 pm
& Term 3 Summary of Learning report issued
Administrative Day



